BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS



JERRY G. GASTON, D.O. License No. 5-23472)))	AC GRAOD STATE BOARD OF STAR DAILASH
In the Matter of)	90T 1 5 1993

ORDER OF RETROACTIVE MODIFICATION OF LICENSURE STATUS

NOW on this 9th day of October, 1993, comes on for summary hearing before the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts (hereinafter "Board") sitting as a whole the request of Jerry G. Gaston, D.O. (hereinafter "Licensee") for retroactive modification of licensure status. Licensee did not appear.

After reviewing the request and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, the Board makes the following findings of fact:

- 1. Licensee was originally issued a license to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery on December 7, 1990.
- 2. Licensee most recently renewed his license under inactive status on July 2, 1993.
- 3. Due to his practice in a postgraduate training program, Licensee began making insurance payments to the Kansas Health Care Stabilization Fund on August 23, 1993 and applied for licensure status change from inactive to active on September 9, 1993.
- 4. By letters dated September 9 and September 15, 1993, Licensee requested retroactive modification of licensure status effective August 23, 1993.

ORDER OF RETROACTIVE MODIFICATION OF LICENSURE STATUS Jerry G. Gaston, D.O.

IT IS THEREFORE BY THE BOARD ORDERED as follows:

- A. That the findings here and above made be and the same are made the Order of the Board.
- B. The status of the license issued to Jerry G. Gaston, D.O. to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery in the State of Kansas should be retroactively modified to reflect that Licensee held an active license from and since August 23, 1993.
- C. This is a Final Order and is effective upon service on the parties. Any party may, within 15 days after service, file a Petition for Reconsideration. The filing of a Petition for Reconsideration is not a prerequisite for seeking administrative or judicial review.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED this 15th day of October, 1993.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Lawrence T. Buening, Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

235 S. Topeka Blvd.

Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., hereby certify that on the 15th day of October, 1993, a copy of the above and foregoing ORDER OF RETROACTIVE MODIFICATION OF LICENSURE STATUS was deposited in the United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, to the following:

Jerry G. Gaston, D.O. 7801 Roosevelt Boulevard, #11 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19152

and the original was hand-delivered to:

Charlene K. Abbott Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

Lawrence T. Buening,

a:gaston.ord (ges)